TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HMI SERIES  E / 11802 / C - 10/2021 Page 1
te.com
HMI SERIES – AMPLIFIED
PRESSURE SENSORS
The HMI pressure sensors provide digital output signals via a I²C bus
interface and utilize precision digital signal conditioning to achieve high
accuracies. The sensors offer an increased media compatibility to
measure gases and liquids. 5 V and 3 V supply versions are available.

HMI SERIES – AMPLIFIED PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HMI SERIES  E / 11802 / C - 10/2021 Page 13
Part numbering key
Order code example: HMIB001BW1H3
Pressure range
M2x5 2.5 mbar
M005 5 mbar
M010 10 mbar
M020 20 mbar
M050 50 mbar
M100 100 mbar
M250 250 mbar
B001 1 bar
B2x5 2.5 bar
B005 5 bar
B010 10 bar
P001 1 psi
P100 100 psi
Calibration
B Bidirectional
U Unidirectional
Voltage
3 3V
5 5V
Grade
H High
Porting
1 No port
7 Barbed
5 Needle big
6 Straight big
Housing
U [SIL, 2 ports axial, opposite side]
W [DIP, 2 ports axial, opposite side]
X [SIL 1 port axial]
Z [DIP 1 port axial]
Part Number
HMI  ฀  XXXX  X  X  X  H X
HMI SERIES – AMPLIFIED PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// HMI SERIES  E / 11802 / C - 10/2021 Page 14
Label information
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11  12  13 14
Series
Pressure range
Calibration
Housing
Porting
Grade / voltage
Rev
Date
code
(year)
Production code
Char M    A     HMI 1 2.5 mbar  U Unidirectional U SIL, 2 ports axial,  1 no port - High, 5 V
 2 5 mbar     opposite side  7 Barbed / High, 3 V
 3 10 mbar  B Bidirectional W DIP, 2 ports axial,  5 Needle big
 4 20 mbar     opposite side  6 Straight big
 5 50 mbar    X SIL, 1 port axial
 6 1 psi    Z DIP; 1 port axial
 7 100 mbar
 8 250 mbar
 A 1 bar
 B 2.5 bar
 C 5 bar
 L 100 psi
 M 10 bar
Ordering information (standard configurations)
Note:
The above product listings are examples of possible product configurations. More standard product configurations are available on request.
In addition, custom specific pressure and temperature ranges as well as mechanical or electronic sensor modifications are widely available.
Please note, not all possible sensor configurations are active products. MOQ may apply. Please contact your local sensors representative to learn
more.
Description TE Part Number Pressure Range Calibration Housing  Porting Grade  Voltage
HMIM100BW1H3 2003783-F 100 mbar Bidirectional DIP, 2 ports axial, opposite side No port High 3 V
HMIB001BZ7H3 2003556-F 1 bar Bidirectional DIP 1 port axial Barbed High 3 V
HMIB2X5UZ7H3 2003626-F 2.5 bar Unidirectional DIP 1 port axial Barbed High 3 V
HMIB005UX5H3 2003831-F 5 bar Unidirectional SIL 1 port axial Needle big High 3 V
HMIB010UU1H3 2003723-F 10 bar Unidirectional SIL, 2 ports axial, opposite side No port High 3 V